Huawei S5720I-SI Series Switches Datasheet
2 Huawei S5720I-SI Series Switches
S5720I-SI Series Switches
Product Overview
Huawei S5720I-SI series switches (S5720I-SI for short) are next-generation standard Layer 3 gigabit
switches that provide flexible all-gigabit access and 10GE uplink ports. There are two types of models for
S5720I-SI: extended-temperature models ideal for installation in outdoor cabinets and SmartX models
designed for installation on outdoor poles or walls.

Huawei S5720I-SI Series Switches 19
Ordering Information
The following table lists ordering information of the S5720I-SI series switches.
Switch
S5720I-10X-PWH-SI-AC S5720I-10X-PWH-SI-AC (8*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 2*10GE SFP+ ports,
PoE++, AC power supply, for regions outside China)
S5720I-12X-SI-AC S5720I-12X-SI-AC(8*10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, AC power
supply)
S5720I-12X-PWH-SI-DC S5720I-12X-PWH-SI-DC(8*10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports,
PoE++, -50--56V DC)
S5720I-28X-SI-AC S5720I-28X-SI-AC(24*10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, built-in
dual AC power supply)
S5720I-28X-PWH-SI-AC S5720I-28X-PWH-SI-AC(24*10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports,8
PoE++ ports,16 PoE+ ports, 740W PoE, built-in dual AC power supply)
Power Module
PAC-260WA-E 260W AC power module(black)
PAC240S56-CN 240W AC/DC power module